
WeatherBond
Warranties

WeatherBond offers unparalleled warranties for both 

commercial and residential applications. Offering both a 

material warranty and an extended warranty that includes 

labor costs, WeatherBond has a solution for all of your 

roofing system and warranty needs.

Commitment to Quality

WeatherBond’s extended warranties are provided exclusively by WeatherBond Recognized 

Contractors. These are contractors who have proven their commitment to providing quality 

WeatherBond installations.

To learn more about WeatherBond products and warranties, visit www.weatherbondroofing.com.

WeatherBond Warranty Options

Limited Lifetime 

Residential Membrane 

Material Warranty

Non-Residential Membrane

Material Warranty

Extended Material 

Warranty

Who Can Off er Anyone Anyone
WeatherBond Recognized

Contractors

Length of Warranty
60 mils or Thicker: Limited Lifetime

Less Than 60 mils: 15 years

Less Than 60 mils: 15 years

60-mil: 20 years

Thicker than 60-mils: 30 years

10, 15 or 20 Years

* 25 year and 30 year also available

Coverage Includes Material Material Material & Labor Costs to Make Repairs

Residential Coverage Yes No Yes

Includes Replacement Material Yes Yes Yes

Cost Free Free Varies

*A 25-year extended warranty is available for membranes 75-mil and thicker. A 30-year extended warranty is available for membranes 80-mil and thicker.

Single-Ply Simplified







EPDM Reinforced EPDM TPO PVC

45 60 90 45 60 75 45 60 72 80 50 60 80

Residential & Non-Residential: Material Coverage

10 Year

15 Year

20 Year

25 Year   

30 Year

Extended Material Warranty: Material & Labor Costs to Make Repairs

10 Year

15 Year

20 Year

25 Year   

30 Year

10 Years 15 Years 20 Years 25 Years 30 Years

$ per Sq. Ft.  $0.02  $0.03  $0.04  $0.05  $0.06

Minimum charge  $25.00  $25.00  $50.00 

Warrant y O pt ion is  Ava i lab le  We ath erB on d Recognized Contra c tor s  O n ly  – S e e Pr i c ing Tab le  B e low 

WeatherBond Domestic Roofi ng Warranty Coverage Charges

Eff ective November 2018
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