WeatherBond Warranties



WeatherBond offers unparalleled warranties for both commercial and residential applications. Offering both a material warranty and an extended warranty that includes labor costs, WeatherBond has a solution for all of your roofing system and warranty needs.

Commitment to Quality

WeatherBond's extended warranties are provided exclusively by WeatherBond Recognized Contractors. These are contractors who have proven their commitment to providing quality WeatherBond installations.

To learn more about WeatherBond products and warranties, visit www.weatherbondroofing.com.

WeatherBond Warranty Options

	Limited Lifetime Residential Membrane Material Warranty	Non-Residential Membrane Material Warranty	Extended Material Warranty		
Who Can Offer	Anyone	Anyone	WeatherBond Recognized Contractors		
Length of Warranty 60 mils or Thicker: Limited Lifetime Less Than 60 mils: 15 years		Less Than 60 mils: 15 years 60-mil: 20 years Thicker than 60-mils: 30 years	10, 15 or 20 Years *25 year and 30 year also available		
Coverage Includes	Material	Material	Material & Labor Costs to Make Repairs		
Residential Coverage	Yes	No	Yes		
Includes Replacement Material	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Cost	Free	Free	Varies		

^{*}A 25-year extended warranty is available for membranes 75-mil and thicker. A 30-year extended warranty is available for membranes 80-mil and thicker.





LIMITED LIFETIME RESIDENTIAL MEMBRANE MATERIAL WARRANTY

Subject to the following terms and conditions, WeatherBond warrants to the (Buyer) that the WeatherBond membrane material, (MEMBRANE) 60 mils in thickness or greater and utilized in residential applications, will not prematurely deteriorate to the point of failure because of weathering for as long as the Buyer shall own or occupy the building upon which the Membrane was applied, or for a term of fifteen (15) years for membrane less than 60-mils-thick, if in both cases, the Membrane has been properly installed, maintained, and used for the purpose for which WeatherBond intended.

If upon inspection by WeatherBond, the Membrane shows premature deterioration because of weathering within the designated warranty period stated herein, WeatherBond's liability and Buyer's remedies are limited at WeatherBond's option to the providing of repair material for the original Membrane or the granting of credit to be applied towards the purchase of a new Membrane. The value of these remedies shall not exceed the original Membrane purchase price.

To validate this warranty, the registration information must be completed by the Buyer and mailed to WeatherBond within thirty (30) days after the date of sale. Buyer shall give WeatherBond notice of a claim under this warranty within thirty (30) days of discovering any premature deterioration of the membrane. Any claim under this warranty must be made in writing and must include a sample of the membrane for evaluation and response at the Buyer's expense.

This warranty refers to the deck membrane material only. Flashings, adhesives and any other accessories contained in a membrane system are not covered by this or any other warranty, express or implied.

WeatherBond shall not be responsible for the cleanliness or discoloration of the membrane material caused by environmental conditions including, but not limited to, dirt, pollutants or biological agents.

WeatherBond shall have no liability under any theory of law for any claims, repairs, restoration, or other damages including, but not limited to, consequential or incidental damages, relating directly or indirectly, to the presence of any irritants, contaminants, vapors, fumes, molds, fungi, bacteria, spores, mycotoxins, or the like in the building or in the air, land or water serving the building.

This warranty will not cover any premature deterioration or failure of the membrane where it comes in contact with adhesives, sealants, tapes or other accessories manufactured or marketed by companies other than WeatherBond.

This warranty shall not be applicable if the roofing system is damaged by any natural disasters, including but not limited to, lightning, fire, insect infestation, earthquake, tornado, hail, hurricanes, and wind; intentional or negligent acts, accidents, misuse, abuse, vandalism, civil disobedience, or the like; deterioration or failure of building components, including, but not limited to, the roof substrate, walls, mortar, metal work and penetrations; acids, oils, harmful chemicals and the like; foot traffic.

NO REPRESENTATIVE OF WEATHERBOND HAS AUTHORITY TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR PROMISES EXCEPT AS STATED HEREIN.

WEATHERBOND DOES NOT WARRANT PRODUCTS UTILIZED IN AN INSTALLATION, WHICH IT HAS NOT FURNISHED; AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS LIABILITY, UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW ARISING OUT OF THE INSTALLATION AND PERFORMANCE OF, OR DAMAGES SUSTAINED BY OR CAUSED BY, PRODUCTS NOT FURNISHED BY WEATHERBOND.

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT. WEATHERBOND SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFITS OR DAMAGES TO A STRUCTURE OR ITS CONTENTS UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW. THIS WARRANTY IS NOT TRANSFERRABLE OR ASSIGNABLE.

WEATHERBOND: P.O. Box 251 • Plainfield, PA 17081 • 1-866-471-5125

WEATHERBOND EPDM, TPO AND PVC LIMITED LIFETIME RESIDENTIAL MEMBRANE MATERIAL WARRANTY

Retain the top portion of this form for your records. Complete the bottom portion, detach and send along with a copy of the bill of sale or invoice to: WeatherBond, P.O. Box 251, Plainfield, PA 17081 Attn: Warranty Services Dept. Building Owner's Name: DATE OF SALE:____ Property Address: State:_Zip:____Phone: (Date Purchased / Date Installed: Purchased From: Address: City: State: .045 .050 .060 .075 .080 .090 Other Thickness of Membrane: **EPDM** TPO PVC Type of Membrane: Type of Building: Porch Garage Shed/Storage Building Sunroom Carport Main Roof Other Surface WeatherBond Rubber Roofing was applied to: Smooth Built-up Metal Insulation Elastomeric Coating Rolled Roofing Plywood Concrete Other ___



NON-RESIDENTIAL MEMBRANE MATERIAL WARRANTY

Subject to the following terms and conditions, WeatherBond warrants to the (Buyer) that the WeatherBond membrane material (MEMBRANE) will not prematurely deteriorate to the point of failure because of weathering, in all cases, the Membrane has been properly installed, maintained, and used for the purpose for which WeatherBond intended. For all non-residential applications the term of the warranty will be fifteen (15) years for membrane less than 60-mils-thick and twenty (20) years for membrane 60-mil-thick and thirty (30) years for membrane thicker than 60 mils.

If upon inspection by WeatherBond, the Membrane shows premature deterioration because of weathering within the designated warranty period stated herein, WeatherBond's liability and Buyer's remedies are limited at WeatherBond's option to the providing of repair material for the original Membrane or the granting of credit to be applied towards the purchase of a new Membrane. The value of these remedies shall not exceed the original Membrane purchase price.

To validate this warranty, the registration information must be completed by the Buyer and mailed to WeatherBond within thirty (30) days after the date of sale. Buyer shall give WeatherBond notice of a claim under this warranty within thirty (30) days of discovering any premature deterioration of the membrane. Any claim under this warranty must be made in writing and must include a sample of the membrane for evaluation and response at the Buyer's expense.

This warranty refers to the deck membrane material only. Flashings, adhesives and any other accessories contained in a membrane system are not covered by this or any other warranty, express or implied.

WeatherBond shall not be responsible for the cleanliness or discoloration of the membrane material caused by environmental conditions including, but not limited to, dirt, pollutants or biological agents.

WeatherBond shall have no liability under any theory of law for any claims, repairs, restoration, or other damages including, but not limited to, consequential or incidental damages, relating directly or indirectly, to the presence of any irritants, contaminants, vapors, fumes, molds, fungi, bacteria, spores, mycotoxins, or the like in the building or in the air, land or water serving the building.

This warranty will not cover any premature deterioration or failure of the membrane where it comes in contact with adhesives, sealants, tapes or other accessories manufactured or marketed by companies other than WeatherBond.

This warranty shall not be applicable if the roofing system is damaged by any natural disasters, including but not limited to, lightning, fire, insect infestation, earthquake, tornado, hail, hurricanes, and wind; intentional or negligent acts, accidents, misuse, abuse, vandalism, civil disobedience, or the like; deterioration or failure of building components, including, but not limited to, the roof substrate, walls, mortar, metal work and penetrations; acids, oils, harmful chemicals and the like; foot traffic.

NO REPRESENTATIVE OF WEATHERBOND HAS AUTHORITY TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR PROMISES EXCEPT AS STATED HEREIN.

WEATHERBOND DOES NOT WARRANT PRODUCTS UTILIZED IN AN INSTALLATION, WHICH IT HAS NOT FURNISHED; AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS LIABILITY, UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW ARISING OUT OF THE INSTALLATION AND PERFORMANCE OF, OR DAMAGES SUSTAINED BY OR CAUSED BY, PRODUCTS NOT FURNISHED BY WEATHERBOND.

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT. WEATHERBOND SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFITS OR DAMAGES TO A STRUCTURE OR ITS CONTENTS UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW. THIS WARRANTY IS NOT TRANSFERRABLE OR ASSIGNABLE.

WEATHERBOND: P.O. Box 251 • Plainfield, PA 17081 • 1-866-471-5125

Other ____

WEATHERBOND EPDM, TPO AND PVC NON-RESIDENTIAL MEMBRANE MATERIAL WARRANTY

Retain the top portion of this form for your records. Complete the bottom portion, detach and send along with a copy of the bill of sale or invoice to: WeatherBond, P.O. Box 251, Plainfield, PA 17081 Attn: Warranty Services Dept. DATE OF SALE:_____Building Owner's Name: ___ Property Address: ____ City:_____Phone: (Date Purchased / Date Installed: Purchased From: Address:____ _State:_____ __Zip:___ City: Thickness of Membrane: .045 .050 .060 .075 .080 .090 Other EPDM TPO PVC Type of Membrane: Commercial (Specify Type)_____ Type of Building: Surface WeatherBond Rubber Roofing was applied to: Smooth Built-up Metal Insulation Elastomeric Coating Rolled Roofing Plywood Concrete



EXTENDED MATERIAL WARRANTY/ WEATHERBOND WARRANTY MATRIX

WEATHERBOND EXTENDED WARRANTY IS ONLY AVAILABLE TO WEATHERBOND RECOGNIZED CONTRACTORS. IF YOU ARE NOT A WEATHERBOND RECOGNIZED CONTRACTOR, AN APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED PRIOR TO SUBMITTING AN EXTENDED MATERIAL WARRANTY REQUEST.

Subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations outlined in the WeatherBond Extended Material Warranty, WeatherBond will warrant to the Building Owner that the WeatherBond membrane material will not prematurely deteriorate to the point of failure because of weathering, in all cases, the Membrane has been properly installed, maintained, and used for the purpose for which WeatherBond intended. WeatherBond will repair any leak in the WeatherBond Roofing Membrane caused by deterioration of the membrane due to normal weathering or any manufacturing defect in the membrane for a period of (10, 15, 20, 25, or 30) years commencing with the date of substantial completion of the WeatherBond Roofing System. See below for exact date of warranty expiration. WeatherBond's total financial obligation over the life of this warranty shall not exceed the Owner's original cost of WeatherBond materials for the WeatherBond Roofing System. This warranty refers to the WeatherBond brand membrane material only. Flashings, adhesives and any other accessories contained in a membrane system are not covered by this or any other warranty. express or implied.

WeatherBond Domestic Roofing Warranty Coverage Charges

Effective November 2018

	EPDM		Reinforced EPDM		ТРО			PVC					
	45	60	90	45	60	75	45	60	72	80	50	60	80
					Residential	l & Non-Resid	lential: Ma	terial Cov	erage				
10 Year	\bigcirc	Ø	②		Ø	②	②	②	②	②	Ø	②	②
15 Year	②	②	Ø		②	Ø	②	②	②	②	②	②	②
20 Year		②	②		②	Ø		②	②	②		②	②
25 Year			Ø			Ø				②			②
30 Year			②							②			②
				Extend	ed Material W	/arranty: Mat	erial & Lab	or Costs t	o Make Re	pairs			
10 Year	②	②	②	②	②	•	②	②	②	•	②	②	•
15 Year	Ø	②	②	0	②	0	0	②	•	•	Ø	②	0
20 Year		•	•		0	0		0	•	•		•	0
25 Year			②			0				•			0
30 Year			Ø							•			②



$\langle \mathbf{V} \rangle$	WeatherBond	Recognized	Contractors	Only - See	Pricing Table Belo	W

	10 Years	15 Years	20 Years	25 Years	30 Years
\$ per Sq. Ft.	\$0.02	\$0.03	\$0.04	\$0.05	\$0.06
Minimum charge	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		

